

**SOUTH FORCED LOWER BASIN (HIGHLAND RD. - BURBANK DR.) CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 08-FM-ST-0023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Awarded											
				RACON, INC.		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		JOHN D. STEPHENS, INC.		BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ROCKDALE PIPELINE, INC.	
				AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$74,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$67,975.00	\$67,975.00	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$131,250.00	\$131,250.00
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	490	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$5.00	\$2,450.00	\$5.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$8.40	\$4,116.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$114.00	\$22,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	30	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$31.82	\$954.60
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	730	\$30.00	\$21,900.00	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$35.00	\$25,550.00	\$66.00	\$48,180.00	\$56.00	\$40,880.00	\$60.22	\$43,960.60
7020312	Remove and Replace Catch Basin	EACH	8	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$21,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$14,280.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	1500	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$44.10	\$66,150.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	2000	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$19.95	\$39,900.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	2000	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$19.95	\$39,900.00
802123D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (10")	LF	20	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$64.81	\$1,296.20
804000A	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	114	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$19.59	\$2,233.26	\$64.00	\$7,296.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$33.37	\$3,804.18
804000C	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$41.04	\$328.32	\$53.00	\$424.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$37.75	\$302.00
804000D	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	280	\$32.00	\$8,960.00	\$39.00	\$10,920.00	\$33.77	\$9,455.60	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$52.00	\$14,560.00	\$41.01	\$11,482.80
804000E	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	45	\$36.00	\$1,620.00	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$38.22	\$1,719.90	\$67.00	\$3,015.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$44.92	\$2,021.40
804000L	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	672	\$70.00	\$47,040.00	\$53.00	\$35,616.00	\$83.60	\$56,179.20	\$72.00	\$48,384.00	\$90.00	\$60,480.00	\$61.38	\$41,247.36
804000S	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	6450	\$242.00	\$1,560,900.00	\$222.00	\$1,431,900.00	\$245.40	\$1,582,830.00	\$276.00	\$1,780,200.00	\$220.00	\$1,419,000.00	\$281.78	\$1,817,481.00
804000T	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (54")	LF	20792	\$306.00	\$6,362,352.00	\$276.00	\$5,738,592.00	\$287.60	\$5,979,779.20	\$324.00	\$6,736,608.00	\$260.00	\$5,405,920.00	\$317.91	\$6,609,984.72
804000U	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	5232	\$392.00	\$2,050,944.00	\$345.00	\$1,805,040.00	\$330.50	\$1,729,176.00	\$549.00	\$2,872,368.00	\$430.00	\$2,249,760.00	\$358.85	\$1,877,503.20
804010A	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	410	\$39.00	\$15,990.00	\$31.00	\$12,710.00	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$88.00	\$36,080.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00	\$54.18	\$22,213.80
804040A	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$20.85	\$1,251.00	\$430.00	\$25,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.02	\$2,101.20
804040B	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	10	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$23.40	\$234.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$37.22	\$372.20
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$33.70	\$11,795.00	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$62.00	\$21,700.00	\$40.53	\$14,185.50
804040D	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	86	\$41.00	\$3,526.00	\$47.00	\$4,042.00	\$34.75	\$2,988.50	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$45.85	\$3,943.10
804040J	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	60	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.36	\$4,521.60	\$144.00	\$8,640.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$76.86	\$4,611.60
804040L	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	702	\$81.00	\$56,862.00	\$82.00	\$57,564.00	\$105.98	\$74,397.96	\$85.00	\$59,670.00	\$128.00	\$89,856.00	\$86.09	\$60,435.18
804040S	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	3081	\$263.00	\$810,303.00	\$231.00	\$711,711.00	\$289.40	\$891,641.40	\$180.00	\$554,580.00	\$290.00	\$893,490.00	\$297.51	\$916,628.31
804040T	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (54")	LF	2773	\$335.00	\$928,955.00	\$295.00	\$818,035.00	\$336.60	\$933,391.80	\$190.00	\$526,870.00	\$350.00	\$970,550.00	\$340.24	\$943,485.52
804040U	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	409	\$530.00	\$216,770.00	\$418.00	\$170,962.00	\$495.40	\$202,618.60	\$200.00	\$81,800.00	\$560.00	\$229,040.00	\$483.97	\$197,943.73
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill-in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,147,956.60	\$1,147,956.60
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	50.69	\$6,500.00	\$329,485.00	\$12,000.00	\$608,280.00	\$10,000.00	\$506,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$354,830.00	\$18,000.00	\$912,420.00	\$12,607.35	\$639,066.57
804700A	Gate Valve (4")	EACH	16	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$545.00	\$8,720.00	\$1,080.00	\$17,280.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$769.34	\$12,309.44
804700Z	Gate Valve (2")	EACH	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$621.71	\$1,243.42
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,490.00	\$10,470.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.50	\$5,701.50
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,585.10	\$5,170.20
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	11	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,935.00	\$21,285.00	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,029.25	\$33,321.75
804800D	Plug Valve (10")	EACH	4	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,330.00	\$9,320.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,556.35	\$14,225.40
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,415.00	\$3,415.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,995.90	\$4,995.90
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$10,555.00	\$21,110.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,499.45	\$28,998.90
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,490.00	\$23,490.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$31,609.20	\$31,609.20
804800Q	Plug Valve (36")	EACH	2	\$46,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$44,650.00	\$89,300.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$61,294.80	\$122,589.60
804800R	Plug Valve (42")	EACH	2	\$74,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$70,825.00	\$141,650.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$94,538.85	\$189,077.70
804800Z	Plug Valve (2")	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,421.30	\$2,421.30
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	41	\$5,700.00	\$233,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$4,515.00	\$185,115.00	\$5,200.00	\$213,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$387,450.00
804910S	Force Main Tap (48")	EACH	2	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,065.00	\$12,130.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,073.05	\$18,146.10
804910T	Force Main Tap (54")	EACH	3	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$8,850.00	\$26,550.00	\$6,740.00	\$20,220.00	\$13,100.00	\$39,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,627.05	\$31,881.15
804910U	Force Main Tap (60")	EACH	3	\$19,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$59,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$40,800.00	\$165,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$19,577.25	\$58,731.75
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (6")	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00
804920J	Force Main Tie-In (20")	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$49,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$10,920.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.		

**SOUTH FORCED LOWER BASIN (HIGHLAND RD. - BURBANK DR.) CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 08-FM-ST-0023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	RUSSO CORPORATION		MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.		REYNOLDS, INC.		B&K CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$63,830.72	\$63,830.72	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$34,913.02	\$34,913.02	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	SY	200	\$4.43	\$886.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	490	\$6.53	\$3,199.70	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$4.50	\$2,205.00	\$13.00	\$6,370.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	200	\$92.44	\$18,488.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$192.00	\$38,400.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	30	\$33.24	\$997.20	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	730	\$43.76	\$31,944.80	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	\$35.00	\$25,550.00	\$88.00	\$64,240.00
7020312	Remove and Replace Catch Basin	EACH	8	\$2,369.37	\$18,954.96	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	1500	\$31.00	\$46,500.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$54.00	\$81,000.00	\$63.00	\$94,500.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	2000	\$24.01	\$48,020.00	\$29.00	\$58,000.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	2000	\$14.81	\$29,620.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00
802123D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (10")	LF	20	\$96.48	\$1,929.60	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
804000A	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	114	\$28.31	\$3,227.34	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$32.00	\$3,648.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00
804000C	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	8	\$58.74	\$469.92	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$59.00	\$472.00	\$48.00	\$384.00
804000D	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	280	\$39.00	\$10,920.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$42.00	\$11,760.00
804000E	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	45	\$45.34	\$2,040.30	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$89.00	\$4,005.00	\$76.00	\$3,420.00
804000L	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	672	\$95.21	\$63,981.12	\$120.00	\$80,640.00	\$58.00	\$38,976.00	\$110.00	\$73,920.00
804000S	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	6450	\$270.50	\$1,744,725.00	\$240.00	\$1,548,000.00	\$252.00	\$1,625,400.00	\$410.00	\$2,644,500.00
804000T	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (54")	LF	20792	\$321.45	\$6,683,588.40	\$278.00	\$5,780,176.00	\$290.00	\$6,029,680.00	\$425.00	\$8,836,600.00
804000U	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	5232	\$399.41	\$2,089,713.12	\$425.00	\$2,223,600.00	\$369.00	\$1,930,608.00	\$741.39	\$3,878,952.48
804010A	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	410	\$48.68	\$19,958.80	\$210.00	\$86,100.00	\$52.00	\$21,320.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00
804040A	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	60	\$30.63	\$1,837.80	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
804040B	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	10	\$44.42	\$444.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$72.00	\$720.00
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	350	\$53.50	\$18,725.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$57.00	\$19,950.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00
804040D	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	86	\$59.10	\$5,082.60	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$69.00	\$5,934.00	\$64.00	\$5,504.00
804040J	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	60	\$75.51	\$4,530.60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$124.00	\$7,440.00
804040L	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	702	\$126.48	\$88,788.96	\$155.00	\$108,810.00	\$85.00	\$59,670.00	\$165.00	\$115,830.00
804040S	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	3081	\$315.77	\$972,887.37	\$280.00	\$862,680.00	\$325.00	\$1,001,325.00	\$458.00	\$1,411,098.00
804040T	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (54")	LF	2773	\$368.85	\$1,022,821.05	\$320.00	\$887,360.00	\$388.00	\$1,075,924.00	\$506.00	\$1,403,138.00
804040U	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (60")	LF	409	\$546.97	\$223,710.73	\$455.00	\$186,095.00	\$485.00	\$198,365.00	\$738.00	\$301,842.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill-in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$1,509,741.41	\$1,509,741.41	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$88,820.67	\$88,820.67	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	50.69	\$8,550.76	\$433,438.02	\$18,000.00	\$912,420.00	\$11,250.00	\$570,262.50	\$12,500.00	\$633,625.00
804700A	Gate Valve (4")	EACH	16	\$542.79	\$8,684.64	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$610.00	\$9,760.00	\$525.00	\$8,400.00
804700Z	Gate Valve (2")	EACH	2	\$360.98	\$721.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
804800A	Plug Valve (4")	EACH	3	\$1,761.21	\$5,283.63	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
804800B	Plug Valve (6")	EACH	2	\$2,116.39	\$4,232.78	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,186.00	\$6,372.00
804800C	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	11	\$2,502.79	\$27,530.69	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,515.00	\$27,665.00	\$3,775.00	\$41,525.00
804800D	Plug Valve (10")	EACH	4	\$3,231.15	\$12,924.60	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00
804800E	Plug Valve (12")	EACH	1	\$5,087.38	\$5,087.38	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00
804800J	Plug Valve (20")	EACH	2	\$12,710.34	\$25,420.68	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	1	\$26,968.46	\$26,968.46	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,675.00	\$27,675.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
804800Q	Plug Valve (36")	EACH	2	\$52,104.73	\$104,209.46	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$53,350.00	\$106,700.00	\$76,000.00	\$152,000.00
804800R	Plug Valve (42")	EACH	2	\$81,165.73	\$162,331.46	\$98,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$252,000.00
804800Z	Plug Valve (2")	EACH	1	\$629.83	\$629.83	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$636.00	\$636.00
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	41	\$7,455.18	\$305,662.38	\$8,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$303,400.00	\$7,882.00	\$323,162.00
804910S	Force Main Tap (48")	EACH	2	\$7,413.71	\$14,827.42	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
804910T	Force Main Tap (54")	EACH	3	\$8,610.73	\$25,832.19	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00
804910U	Force Main Tap (60")	EACH	3	\$21,834.88	\$65,504.64	\$55,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$23,850.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	2	\$873.27	\$1,746.54	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,860.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (6")	EACH	2	\$873.27	\$1,746.54	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$5,930.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	7	\$1,746.55	\$12,225.85	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,725.00	\$12,075.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$1,746.54	\$1,746.54	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	2	\$1,746.54	\$3,493.08	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,765.00	\$9,530.00	\$357.50	\$715.00
804920J	Force Main Tie-In (20")	EACH	2	\$7,630.91	\$15,261.82	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$21,750.00	\$43,500.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	1	\$8,791.90	\$8,791.90	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,987.00	\$8,987.00
804920Q	Force Main Tie-In (36")	EACH	1	\$31,652.90	\$31,652.90	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00
804920Z	Force Main Tie-In (2")	EACH	2	\$873.27	\$1,746.54	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,568.00	\$3,136.00

SOUTH FORCED LOWER BASIN (HIGHLAND RD. - BURBANK DR.) CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 08-FM-ST-0023

Awarded

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	RACON, INC.		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		JOHN D. STEPHENS, INC.		BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ROCKDALE PIPELINE, INC.	
				AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	280	\$137.00	\$38,360.00	\$450.00	\$126,000.00	\$365.00	\$102,200.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$400.00	\$112,000.00	\$189.00	\$52,920.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	270	\$870.00	\$234,900.00	\$900.00	\$243,000.00	\$645.00	\$174,150.00	\$872.00	\$235,440.00	\$850.00	\$229,500.00	\$684.60	\$184,842.00
817001V	72" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	1961	\$1,500.00	\$2,941,500.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,480,775.00	\$1,901.69	\$3,729,214.09	\$1,665.00	\$3,265,065.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,529,800.00	\$1,578.15	\$3,094,752.15
817001W	66" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	1561	\$1,235.00	\$1,927,835.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,497,600.00	\$1,813.69	\$2,831,170.09	\$1,212.00	\$1,891,932.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,419,550.00	\$1,462.65	\$2,283,196.65
818200C	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	995	\$47.00	\$46,765.00	\$250.00	\$248,750.00	\$300.00	\$298,500.00	\$54.00	\$53,730.00	\$75.00	\$74,625.00	\$58.01	\$57,719.95
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,510,000.00	\$1,510,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$482,188.80	\$482,188.80
9021406	6-Ft. Wood Fence	LF	100	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.60	\$3,360.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	29500	\$4.80	\$141,600.00	\$5.00	\$147,500.00	\$5.00	\$147,500.00	\$4.30	\$126,850.00	\$7.00	\$206,500.00	\$5.25	\$154,875.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$84,100.00	\$84,100.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1725	\$155.00	\$267,375.00	\$115.00	\$198,375.00	\$70.00	\$120,750.00	\$84.00	\$144,900.00	\$95.00	\$163,875.00	\$182.70	\$315,157.50
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00
9900001	Muck Excavation for Pond (Sta. 522+00 to Sta. 522+70)	CY	95	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$19.00	\$1,805.00	\$6.00	\$570.00	\$52.50	\$4,987.50
9900002	Fill for Pond (Sta. 522+00 to Sta. 522+70)	CY	402	\$30.00	\$12,060.00	\$35.00	\$14,070.00	\$20.00	\$8,040.00	\$5.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$1,206.00	\$37.80	\$15,195.60
9900003	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 42" Aerial Crossing	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
9900004	Railroad Flagman & Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
9900005	Existing Pressure Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) 42" Force Main Tie-In (Sta. 467+51)	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,383.50	\$44,383.50
9900006	Existing Pressure Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) 42" Force Main Tie-In (Sta. 502+87)	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,383.50	\$44,383.50
9900007	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
9900008	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 48" Aerial Crossing	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
	Total				\$20,591,067.00		\$21,385,491.00		\$22,171,515.52		\$22,557,207.00		\$23,950,297.00		\$24,043,125.83

**SOUTH FORCED LOWER BASIN (HIGHLAND RD. - BURBANK DR.) CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 08-FM-ST-0023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	RUSSO CORPORATION		MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.		REYNOLDS, INC.		B&K CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	280	\$408.95	\$114,506.00	\$350.00	\$98,000.00	\$302.00	\$84,560.00	\$460.00	\$128,800.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	270	\$863.15	\$233,050.50	\$1,200.00	\$324,000.00	\$595.00	\$160,650.00	\$610.00	\$164,700.00
817001V	72" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	1961	\$1,798.59	\$3,527,034.99	\$2,000.00	\$3,922,000.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,598,435.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,157,320.00
817001W	66" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	1561	\$1,564.21	\$2,441,731.81	\$1,900.00	\$2,965,900.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,028,340.00	\$2,036.00	\$3,178,196.00
818200C	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	995	\$109.99	\$109,440.05	\$120.00	\$119,400.00	\$72.00	\$71,640.00	\$72.00	\$71,640.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$234,523.13	\$234,523.13	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9021406	6-Ft. Wood Fence	LF	100	\$34.80	\$3,480.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	29500	\$3.81	\$112,395.00	\$3.00	\$88,500.00	\$4.75	\$140,125.00	\$2.80	\$82,600.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$330,410.52	\$330,410.52	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	1725	\$155.15	\$267,633.75	\$100.00	\$172,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,975,125.00	\$172.00	\$296,700.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$581,185.77	\$581,185.77	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,202,000.00	\$1,202,000.00
9900001	Muck Excavation for Pond (Sta. 522+00 to Sta. 522+70)	CY	95	\$15.06	\$1,430.70	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.50	\$997.50	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
9900002	Fill for Pond (Sta. 522+00 to Sta. 522+70)	CY	402	\$4.79	\$1,925.58	\$50.00	\$20,100.00	\$22.50	\$9,045.00	\$30.00	\$12,060.00
9900003	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 42" Aerial Crossing	LUMP	1	\$20,689.08	\$20,689.08	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9900004	Railroad Flagman & Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
9900005	Existing Pressure Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) 42" Force Main Tie-In (Sta. 467+51)	LUMP	1	\$103,491.60	\$103,491.60	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9900006	Existing Pressure Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) 42" Force Main Tie-In (Sta. 502+87)	LUMP	1	\$103,491.60	\$103,491.60	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9900007	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
9900008	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 48" Aerial Crossing	LUMP	1	\$20,689.08	\$20,689.08	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
			Total		\$24,480,109.48		\$24,937,246.00		\$25,692,187.00		\$33,196,047.48